
BID #21-18/19
Districtwide
Data
Cabling

Pasadena Unified School District

ADDENDUM NO. 1

June 19, 2019

ADDENDUM #01

June 19, 2019

The following changes and/or revisions shall be made to the plans and specifications and all other conditions shall remain the same. Revisions on the specifications are marked with “ADDENDUM 01” under the main heading. Revisions on the plans are marked with a revision cloud and/or designated with a delta. The Bid shall reflect these addendum changes and each bidder shall make reference to this addendum in their Bid.

DOCUMENTS:

QUESTIONS:

RESPONSE – RFI 1 – ATTACHED

RESPONSE – RFI 2 – ATTACHED

RESPONSE – RFI 3 – ATTACHED

EXHIBIT E

FORM OF REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: Michael Farewell RFI NO.: #001
FROM CONTRACTOR: NIC Partners DATE: 6/13/19
SCHOOL: _____ PROJECT: _____
PROJECT: District wide-Data Cabling BID NO.: #21-18-19
SUBJECT: Itemized Pricing Sheet

Reference: Drawings: _____ Specifications: 0250.6
DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM / CLARIFICATION / INFORMATION REQUIRED:

Q: Are we to include labor or just material pricing?

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSED SOLUTION:

By: Patrick Kenna Patrick kenna
Name Signature

RESPONSE:

A: Pricing to include Material and Labor. See Page 12 of Bid#21-18/19 Document

Response: Mike Farewell _____
Name Signature

Firm: Pasadena USD Title: Network Specialist Date: 6/19/2019

This document provides information or clarification only and does not constitute authorization or direction to proceed with additional work. If, in the opinion of the Contractor, the response has impact to the Contract amount and/or time, the Contractor must advise Architect in writing within five (5) days of receipt that the response constitutes issuance of a change order. The Contractor's notice shall be accompanied and appropriately supported with justification, reasoning and references where the contract requirements have been exceeded due to the response to the RFI. Otherwise, the response will stand as clarifications to the Contract Documents only without any additional costs to the District.

EXHIBIT E

FORM OF REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: Michael Farewell RFI NO.: #002
 FROM CONTRACTOR: NIC Partners DATE: 6/13/19
 SCHOOL: _____ PROJECT: _____
 PROJECT: District Wide-Data Cabling BID NO.: #21-18-19
 SUBJECT: Structured Cabling Scope Sample #1-#4.

Reference: Drawings: _____ Specifications: 0250.2
DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM / CLARIFICATION / INFORMATION REQUIRED:

Q1: No specified conduit sizes? EMT Rigid PVC
 Q2: Trenching no soil types. dirt, asphalt, concrete?
 Q3: Manholes no specified sizes?
 Q4: Data Drops no designation between wall phone/access points?

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSED SOLUTION:

By: Patrick Kenna Patrick kenna
 Name Signature

RESPONSE:

Q1-See Itemized Pricing Sheet in Bid Documents. Q2-Divide the amount by each type evenly. Q3-See Specification Section 27 11 00. Q4-Provide the data drop cost by the assumption page in Bid Document.

Response: Mike Farewell _____
 Name Signature
 Firm: Pasadena USD Title: Network Specialist Date: 6/19/2019

This document provides information or clarification only and does not constitute authorization or direction to proceed with additional work. If, in the opinion of the Contractor, the response has impact to the Contract amount and/or time, the Contractor must advise Architect in writing within five (5) days of receipt that the response constitutes issuance of a change order. The Contractor's notice shall be accompanied and appropriately supported with justification, reasoning and references where the contract requirements have been exceeded due to the response to the RFI. Otherwise, the response will stand as clarifications to the Contract Documents only without any additional costs to the District.

EXHIBIT E

FORM OF REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: Michael Farewell RFI NO.: #003
 FROM CONTRACTOR: NIC Partners DATE: 6/17/19
 SCHOOL: _____ PROJECT: _____
 PROJECT: District Wide Data cabling BID NO.: #21-18-19
 SUBJECT: Structured Cabling Scope Sample #1 - #4

Reference: Drawings: _____ Specifications: 0250.2
DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM / CLARIFICATION / INFORMATION REQUIRED:

Q1: What type of back door on the MDF cabinet are you requiring.

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSED SOLUTION:

By: Patrick Kenna Patrick kenna
 Name Signature

RESPONSE:

Q1-The cabinet rear door is supplied with the MDF Rack specified in the Specification 27 11 00

Response: Mike Farewell _____
 Name Signature

Firm: Pasadena USD Title: Network Specialist Date: 6/19/2019

This document provides information or clarification only and does not constitute authorization or direction to proceed with additional work. If, in the opinion of the Contractor, the response has impact to the Contract amount and/or time, the Contractor must advise Architect in writing within five (5) days of receipt that the response constitutes issuance of a change order. The Contractor's notice shall be accompanied and appropriately supported with justification, reasoning and references where the contract requirements have been exceeded due to the response to the RFI. Otherwise, the response will stand as clarifications to the Contract Documents only without any additional costs to the District.